
December 16th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Active and Healthy Communities Committee meeting to be held on
Monday, 19th December 2016 at 6:00 pm in Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre,
Downpatrick.

Chair:                      Cllr M Carr

Vice:                        Cllr L Kimmins

Members:               Cllr P Brown Cllr S Burns

                                Cllr P Byrne Cllr S Doran

                                Cllr G Fitzpatrick Cllr V Harte

                                Cllr H Harvey Cllr D Hyland

                                Cllr K Loughran Cllr B Ó’Muirí

                                Cllr D Taylor Cllr J Trainor

                                Cllr W Walker



Agenda

1 Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet arising from AHC Meeting held on 21 November 2016

AHC-21112016.pdf Page 1

Community Engagement

4 Drumalane Community Centre Capital Build

Item 4 - Drumalane comm Report December 2016.pdf Page 12

Item 4 - Drumalane Quayside Close Community Building - Dec 2016.pdf Page 14

5 Policing and Community Safety Partnership

Item 5 - PCSP Report December 2016.pdf Page 58

Item 5 PCSP Minutes 20092016.pdf Page 59

Item 5 - PCSP Officer Report sept 16.pdf Page 67

Item 5 - Minutes Policing Committee 200916.pdf Page 72

6 DEA Fora Update

Item 6 - DEC 2016 AHC DEA Fora update - Dec 2016.pdf Page 76

Item 6 - DEA Update - Action Sheet Slieve Gullion DEA - 02.11.2016.pdf Page 78

Item 6 - DEA update - November 2016 Action Sheet newry.pdf Page 81

Item 6 - DEA Update - Action Sheet for Downpatrick DEA meeting 29.11.16.pdf Page 82

Item 6 - DEA update - Newry Action sheet - Dec 2016.pdf Page 84



Leisure and Sports

7 Creche Space Operating Model for Newry Leisure Centre - Phase 2

Item 7 - AHC Options for creche spacel for NLC phase 2 Dec 2016v2.pdf Page 85

8 Sun Safe Behaviours Sub-Groups, Regional Skin Cancer Prevention
Strategy

Item 8 - Sun Safe Behaviour Sub Groups, Regional Skin Cancer Prevention
Strategy - Dec 2016.pdf

Page 87

Item 8 - Appendix letter from Dept of Health Provision of sun shade in outdoor
council leisure areas - Dec 2016.pdf

Page 89

9 The Provision of Stretchers at Outdoor Sports Facilities

Item 9 - AHC provision of stretchers Dec 16.pdf Page 91

Health & Wellbeing

10 Service Level Agreement between Council and NIHE to provide Housing
Fitness Inspections on behalf of NIHE

Item 10 - SLA between Council and NIHE provinding fitness inspections.pdf Page 93

Item 10- NMDDC and NIHE SLA.pdf Page 95

11 Red Kite - Raptors, People and Place Project

Item 11 - AHC Report Dec 2016 - Red Kite Project.pdf Page 102

Item 11- NMDDC Request for Funding 301116.pdf Page 104

12 Education Authority Review of Residential and Outdoor Centres

Item 12 - EANI consultation response.pdf Page 106

Item 12 - Introduction to the Implementation of the Education Authority Review of
Residential and Outdoor Education.pdf

Page 108

Item 12 - EANI Consultation on Outdoor Education centres.pdf Page 111
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Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Sonya Burns sonya.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk
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